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The above information was volunteered
questioned in detail concerning the 1nformat.io

MAY 19 1954
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Aiuat ¥rs. Clifford Durr, wife of the former Federgl Cammun;cattons’

October 11,
195¢

4o 8, “ag;}zcnt_ .

PIOIMG i I&' THE niITL‘ HOYSE,
984-1342‘

AAAAA

ousSe espionage ring cperete

Comnissioner, had full knowledge of the conspiracy.
that this espivacye ring was oreratsd by 8seph Gelders, The
Zeverend Malcolm Dobhs, Howerd Lee, Joseph~lLash, and Gilbdert
Furks, . .

jcilei to ngke an T3E}.
in generalitiese explainedN that the ,
githering of genera igence in ormatisn was probocbly more i
descrintive of what he meant than the term espionage as applied
t0 instant maoiter. atated that o Commurnist
Party (CP) member, while at o social affeir ct the Fhite House -
nicht have endecvored to influence the attitude of the Fresident =
or *hite House cduvisors in a manner favorable toward the interests =<
of tthe Soviet Union; while at the scme time the CP mernber night .
Leue endeavored to determine what the attitude of the indzazd*cl £
wida whom he hod contact might be on other questions in whick the °
b
X

Sovtet Unicn might be interected. ke also pcintec sut that such .
actions cn the part of the Comnunisisdid act anccesscrily mea: thut
their cctions were in wiolction of the laws of the Un:;p" pt tes,.
72

. ugim

H
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e,
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fﬁ”‘n th
. voddt corrob
but e did sugrest s

ner.es of any otier persons w
espiong e clle;ations

remhers, as persons uXo could furn:éE!
cecncernin,; CF aciivities on the sart of the znc‘u;c4c13
in the inite House ring. , ~
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| Jurther. | | ) ‘”

individual ccse Files sc thei ithe individual supervisors noy be
. elert for eny informetion coning i> their attention concéraing -
espioncge allegations on these tndfvidusls. The Internal foeurtty

were subsequently
Interviewe: CoRCernine vi.is raiter, and nohe of them could T o

offer .ny informotige cyncerning espisncge cgetiviiies on ihe
persons mentioned hmr could they furrnish cny peréinsn
tnfornation conceriiag

-

espisnage in the Thite Louse, aite
VRS Tngsmuch os we hove files on ell of tho individicls .
nentfoned ‘“ﬂth the exception o, it cocs -
not wvprearvedircuheed gt tiis time to purcus 1438 navier any

& copy of this memo randun §e being plcced in ihe

Section of the onesttc Intelligence Diuision {s instituting en - h
inveatigocion w12y R 46

MR
¥ £ repert tnesrporeting cll informetion in tiis noiler
: kos beeax Surnicked o the Izpartment,
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Ojﬁw Z\/Ie@omndam . UNITED"ATES GOVERNMENT

T . DIRECTCR, Fsi ' (g L S DATE: Octe 26, 195k
Mou ¢, o W g —"“‘“C
L} u_, .;‘.‘ T »-”'1_

O e i o Y

mm JOSEPH P, /o - éoyvy

£
nmouuon co:«cmm \

*” During 195k Mr. and lirse. LASH have had a summer home built at a cost
" estimated at about $L40,000-550,000 on their land and during the month -
of August 1954, Mrs. ELEANCR ROCSEVELT v:.sited for about two weeks '
“with the LASH family in the:.r new homes =~

‘ *sud that there were rumors aro/umi the Island of Martha's
Vineyard, sachusetts, that lirs. ROOSEVELT must have loaned the .
IASH's money to build the house inasrmch as there has been no ipdi- =
cation that either JOSEPH P. LASH or his wife could afford to build
such an expensive summer‘home themselvess - ‘ -

.

The above is being furnished for information purposess

cc: Hew York

WHC:RW

LR



- twnty-fint and deeply cpprcctate your pcutug :

.. OB your observations. I enly wish more cutuu

. showed your sworeness of the need Jor eontinued i c
vigilance, :

v Your reaction to the material we have
" been sending you is most encouraging and pour tnn
"-._iiatcrut ta aur ccttvtttu u tudnd rccauriuy.

'Correa}p-dent”on apeota.l‘ cbrrespondence 1135/ |

R o P

Jose haias ‘never déen 'tnvesttgated by Bureau.
However, J1Ie mcintained -on Jhim, He 'tz o qoutroueraiel figur‘ :
~havéng been mentioned in the past in connection with "

Communist Party and related- acttvtttu.; Boston and )Iew Tor
T Offices a are of Lash's’ restdence, [100=80914) '

< Bufile 100-50914 (Josephitash) d ¥ /00— 50 9/6/-
Tolson —_ NOT RRCORDED '
JTM:?ec)i.- prh ovrr.. 176 OCT 5 -195g

ALL INFARATION conra T
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' Excer B
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¥l Mr Boatdn.an__...

Mr. Belnont e
o Mr. Mohe
Mr. Parz:n t____._
Mr, Rose::

$
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NYO indices contain references on na.me “Lasl';;
‘\which will be reviewed.

Investigation continuing in aacorda.nce with Section
| *105 K, Mof I. ,

G "7 KELLY . ::
\:i QLES ied § B e
e U

@Bureau
1-New Yor 105 5559
-New Yor? 105-2182
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 ADVISE]
. DALE

e - (mr 100-80298) rerlects that the su’bject whs-
- dR8tive ¥n numerous Communist Front Orgenizations, and
l‘&ﬂ%owed the CP line until 1939, when he allegediyy -
, ic1z€d the Russian attack on Finland. The subject
. wag'¥ reported member of the Young Communist League and
SN ;N&E‘lcﬁal Gecretary of the American Students Union in - ‘
the ate “O's. He testified before the Dies Comm e Rl
2/1/395" and .on 1/21/42. . He received muech

- publicity while ‘serving in the US Army, 19 2 g‘

-of his’ allefe@ Communist past and ‘beca 10‘5 5% :
pergonal friendship with Mrs. ELEANOR EV !!“ He
', was refused a commission in the US Navy., .AtbJectts }-
. file feils to reflects any indication of 1t comuniat :

T related activity on his part.
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. Instant file i

" matn file,(NY _100-80298)

to advise whether submission of a repo
advisable.; -

is deemgd necessary and:

T

and the Bureau is requested . -’ .-
rt in instant case .

P.

s being consolidated into subject's
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inquiry need
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instant subject.  : Subject is close friend ot Elemor
“Roosevelt and has never besn investigoted by the Bureau,
A file is maintained on Him FeYATIvVe GO his past conne

s pas cozmectidfzg
with the Communist Party and related activities.

It is not
believed further 1nvestigation 13 warrantedin view of .
o eubjeot'a ocoupation. D e :
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100- 50914) % mm.../g/30/59 \

o ‘who & newspaper
overing the KHRU

viait to Washington, D. ¢ k%
B " Re ferenced JODWASH (PH) S
: gwith JOSEPH

ORI On" P rt certain ’ihféim'ation
- _~regard1n.g one JOE NASH ( the Pest"
man had been c

appears to be- 1dent1ca1
LASH, previously identified to the Bureau as - .
) a reporter employed by the "New York Poat

’- NYC daily: newspaper. )
: /25/59 1aaue of the "New York Post W age 56
contains a polit column written by JOSEPH P, LA
,__deals witl:xi_eurrent getivities relating to KHRUSH CBEV

ferenced HFO letter dated 9/2

/59, regarding
JOE NASH (PH) is being added to the NYO file Of JOSEPH P LASH C

Cé"— Bureau (100 503%4 1581?9#41) ( f ) ( A) | :
4| 1 - Washington Fie - In o) (RM) _/ o,
“1 - New York (100 80298) T R '/ ‘ &?ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁgg
_ BX

CEPT WERE SUORY -+
CTHRRISE HENE
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reporicc LI JO35
was in VJashington, D. C., to cover
oi IIIRUSIUCIEV curing the laticr's
city and would also travel with the Anerican
IJIMUSECIEV's travels in the U. S.
guest at the houe of LARCUS and I

stay . in YWashington.
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- - As noted above, the newspaper with which NASH is
. preseatly #ssociated was described only as the "Post.".

S fn an effort to determine whether this newspaper

was the “Washington Post and Times Herald"and 1if NASH was

" employed in Washington, D, C., a telephone call to the

- -switc ersonnel office of this newspaper
by SA n'9/17/59 without identifying himself
determini -40 one by the name of NASH was so employed.
Similar calls to the Washington “Evening Star'" and to the -

Washington '"Daily News" were'also négative as well as a
check of*xecords and WFO indices.

Sinc resides in New York City and
the above newspaper may possibly be the "New York Post A

above is being submitted to New York for. information and
WFO is taking no further action in this matter,




-~ IR Qf tlu tm'omﬂn ncctm that »
st uu tine o nender gf the Conmunist Party, ¢t ts
~Jfelt shat odditioncl tnvestigation ts .cmw to
deterntine ttc true tdcnﬂty of m,icet.

N I . . ® D
o muagton rtcld Othcd ohwld cntcet Secrct 8crvt¢
.*cud Dcpamcat of- Statc in an attempt .to determine
of ubjut. R NG &

l’ahtnytm ruza ntn cmttnue as qrftee qf origin
untu .ubjact'c true tdenttty ond residence fa dctemtaed.

of Joe Nash .4t has’ been
detemtned that na one by this name u enployed by the. -
;> "Woahington Post." . It could posatdly be the New Yorl‘
Tt ts also Jelt that 8 subject was a nempapenum
. covering the Xhrushchey visit, .a record of th
‘would be in poueuton of Secr:et Servtce.

e
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Oﬂice Mﬂ‘ dndum UNITED .ﬁ‘es GOVERNMENT .

B T P DIRECTOR. FBI (100-50914) DATE: 11/24/59

¥¥¥¥¥ B

SAC, WFO (100-19441) : !/i/
' JOSEPH p.Gan ALLINFORYATION CGNTAINED

SM-C o ~ HERELN RY L?:JLJ\:C;:—%ED
‘ o oo DATE (l-7-38 B
L Remylet 9/21/59 . (phonetic), SH-C",
concerni in¥ormatxon th'athegn JOE MASH ( gh ------
oen 9/15/59. ReNYlet 9/30/5 t JOE NASH a are : f‘.
to be JOSEPH P. LASH.- ReBulet 10/2/55 entitled "JOE e R

ghonetic) instructing WF0 to check Secret Service and Dept. B
State in an attempt to determine identity of JOE NASH -

“On 11/5/59,% Protective Research Section, )
U.S. Secret Service, advise t list of accredited corres- S

ondents on file at his ¢ : : :
ur ty . ; s -Ya = (L] L 1 o
However, correspondents may be i
ior i iiecial occasion, but on those occasions only,

office would know.

m Washington Field 0ff1ce, Secret Service,
advised on that the only reco heckéd
for this 1nformat1on could be those of advised

however, that he personall knew a lot o e correspondents
but hedid not know of a JO '

furnished the information to SA—

_ A lead is still outstanding to check State Department
records. State Degartment can give no date when this check
of their security

iles will be completed. :
%j The Bureau and New York will be advised when State
Department information available. p.

@ Bureau
New York (100-80298) (RM)

- ' ,/,",} s e .:*i z Fas
1= WFO 1o, wpomaearron commarmep- 100 '“-2....., /7 'f -3¢
CEG:mrr FEREIMIS UNCLASSIFIED bas> ?A- —
(4) PTRHERE SHOWN ‘{ 6 Npy & Bz 1£50
. . | |

Y /A C{(I)Kﬂ



} B - > . -
OJﬁce Z\&?’. Lmnd”m . UNITB.D JI'ATES GOVERNMENT

T  : DIRECTGR, FBI.(100-50914) patE:  12/14/59

. T ”»‘A,A‘ N T

% g.m“ ' SAC, WFO (100-19441) b'lt" "‘,;‘“

JOSEPH P. 1Asm
S¥-Cc - -

aemylet 11/24/59 setting forth lead for IFO
. to check State Bepartment records.‘ o

cover the KHRUSKCHEV visit.

Cj?- Bureau

1 - New York (100-80298) (RM)

1 - WFO

CEG: pjt
(4)
- :_‘ 13 "}
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§'¢ DEC 1 959 ey
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ice Memonmdztm UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
)‘sw huu-%-u( (Your t316 770~ 5 ”5"737 DATE: ///9 ¢o

5’& 9/5/)

| e A s e d
L - badid it \

mnetor. FBI (sutne and serial /M

SUBJECT:
S -
The deadline 1n this case has passed and the Bureau has not

received a report. You are instructed to submit a repor
fmmediately. In the event a report has been submitteds you
should make a notation of the date on which it was sybmitted
on this letter and return i1t to the Bureau, Room No.

4V
W’ Report subnntedg“ W ?f;m% .
(ﬁeport will be submitted M

1 p ,), Reason for delay ~
(

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIR \ED
HH\TJH 1o u.uL.mb.s ) o

dvise Bureau re status of this case.
! t;”
3. () ldvise Bureau when report may be expected.

4. () Surep immediately.

(Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau.
top serial in the case file the receipt.and acknowledgment of this co
aounica %ou. U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 199—O-377908

ydﬁw :  office of 0r1g1n.>2£a~ »_NQ/”
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o jomled the Secialist Party of the United
" remsined a member until 1937. Subsequent th
" associsted with a aumber of known communist tnnt

(tﬂm‘
rop:
;o
%
|

Our ﬂles reveal that &!ﬂs Jose

end reportedly followed the Commmist Party line unt 939,,
at which time be criticized the Russian sattack en Finland,
He was, accord to sn informant who has furnished relisble ”
information in past, a member of the Young Communist League °
and 8 mational secretary of the Aurlem Stndeat lhion dnring

~ the late 1930's. <§

e, 27" Our inquiry Fevealed that since 1939 or 1940, hc hu
been-snticommunist, : -
(100-50914) yV ,7 /f

;&;mal - White Eouse per request of Hayes Redmon]

ALL INFORMATION COTNED Al

e e S tD ; '
RERTIN IS L J““*'.:“S‘g — o
DATEJL:L%X-W 2 vl

bss
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A 53
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JOSEPH P. LASH o
Svonassoummmm—m"— 7 Epsr © Sf,‘;’* y
NEW YORK @R N. Y. 0,0 3 C

November 19,1974

.é Mr. Clarence M. Kelley : _g '
8 Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation Z.

i Washington, -D.C, =

= Dear Sir: f i

NiLA AR v

I am a writer whose most recent book was
a biography of Eleanor Roosevelt, ELEANOR AND FRANKLIN.
I am now at work on a book about Roosevelt and
Churchill and 41t is in connection with that that I
am addressing this query to the Bureau.

R

ERAL A R LT 20

In the biographies of John L. Lewis, the
leader of the United Mine Workers, it is asserted that -
in an interview between Lewis and Roosevelt on October 17,
1940, when the President solicited Lewis's support,
the latter asked why the FBI was tapping his phone. é‘
The President said that was "a damn 1ie,” but Lewis ,
replied that Frank Murphy, the former Attorney General,
had told him, and that he, Murphy, had seen FDR's order
to the FBI to do so. :

l 9 . )
My questions are: was there such an order |

from FDR? If so, did it goow out of Lewis's contacts with

William Rhodes Davis, an oilman in touch with Goering

who had floated a Goering peace balloon in late 19397

Your helpfn establishing the historical facts 3.é$
will be greatly appreciated. ' - B

JosePH P. LasH
20 EAST OTH STREET ;
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003
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Hr. Joseph P. ush
- 20 East 9 Street
New York, New '!ork 10003

© CLASSIFIED BY:
DECL&S::-{ oN: -

"i_Dear Mr. Lash:

_ A review of our files for information concerning - §§f
- the questions you ra!.sed in your letter of November 19th N

‘failed to reveal that President rranklin D. Roosevell ordered

a wiretap to be placed on John L. Lewis' telephone. A .
e Sincerely yours,
DEC 167 b ygron oS0, . Keled
“ B B Lh S'U:ﬂ:D
L fef rs ﬂﬁ\m@k ST Clarence M. Kellek =
. ;‘;'5 " Director Lo

Lo

1 - The Depu:tﬁttorney General - Enclosure
l- Buflle 62-115530 (FOI—REPLIES)

NOTE: Records in Bufiles concerning the I.ew:Ls and Roosevelt o
. conference specified-in correspondent 8 letter reveal that
.. . Lewis told Roosevelt -he had been "under surveillance® for some
"~ - time by the Secret Service or-the FBI. When the Director was
- - informed of this allegation, he denied it in a letter to
amec.0e. — - Stephen Early, Secretary to the! President, dated 10-31-40,
' :: et l‘:f:s : stat:mg that "this Bureau never has and -is not now making

er Asst. Dirs - any investigation of John L. Lewis."’ (62-28488-3 4). In .

Mdmin.—— ..1949, the "Chicago Daily News" printed .a-version of the con- ..
E:;';’;.i::,';: versation .similar to thaq of the correspondent s which had
__Files & Com. — een excerpted frém- hy of Lew D. Alinsk
Gen. Inv.
: idont. -~
T inspaction
T tntetl.
~ Leboratery ____
: n.-.c.em._.f\\. p— L SR L
T Spec. Inve TS WP PG . .
Yo mizlaw 7 e e CONTINUE '
Lot Covn L 1= 13 ,f‘m) /),if/ iijm INUED PAGE TWO “md
Teln Re. .. . -
om':::.‘,__ MAIL ROOM PE UNIT (] s, k. '4 e .’_’,,A-?.___:;;

P . C e e e . R i T NPoP SN . PR - - fre e e e



52-284B6-168) . Frank Murphy, Attorney General -in ,_
and a Supreme Court Justice thereafter, was on friendly. :
terms with the Bureau and Mr. Hoover up until the time of
his death in 1949 (62-56748, 94-40536). 'Bufile 100-50914

" reflects that correspondent was refused a Navy commission
' probably because of his previous membership in Communist .

" front organizations and also that he was a friend and:

. protege Of Mrs. Eleanor Roosevelt. “Who's ¥Who In America® .-
“states Lash is a writer who formerly wrote for the “New York
. Post,” serving as an assistant editor for editorials from
" 1961-66. In 1972, he received the Pulitzer Prirze for . .

. biography. A
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. BULLIVAN MEMORANDA TO JOHN DEAN
_ (PRESIDENT ROOSE VELT'S ADMINISTRATION - D
- . ALLEGED INFLURBCr OF CRRTAIN ¥BI - - SR
< e SN YESTIGATIONS - DON LASH AND SUMNER Wi LLES)

——

([‘ . . TReferencc 15 mads 1o my memorancum capticncd =5 2bove
W  dAsted Fopwary 31, 1975. That memorsndum stated the ¥BI bad con-

.. .. gucted no lavestizatiza coscerning Welles,

* " "Zt hms been subsequently determined that a folder on Welles .
-was formerly maintained-in the “Official - Confidential” files in former -: -
 Director Hoover's office. This foider, which is preseatly maitlained
in the office of Associate Director N. P. Callahan, was not indexea
~ to general Bureau indices and, therefore, was not aiscovered in the ,
yrevious review of Bureau files concerning Welles. L

Y
L

This folder contains the results of an extensive investigation
conducted in 1941 concerning aliegations of homosexul activity of Welles.
The investigation was conducted at the request of the President of the
United staies and ihe resulis were furnished to biw,

. 1- Messrs. Adams, Moore, Mintz {Sent Separately)
JTSajw

I L. o §

- a~— NOTE: Based on membo H, N, Bassett to M=, Callahan captioned "Sullivin
dast. Dics Memoranda to John Dean (President Roosevelt's Administration - Alleged

i e

| me—— nfluence of Certain FBI Inves igations - Don Lash and Sumner Welles)"
CEeatn _ dated 2/19/75, JTSDW. _._..-omimemif 00 ~S50F/L -

sy . LPRSMERREE S No~ yv18 DEC 29 ©IT }
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e i— -~ -UNITED STATES GOVERNMENL 7~~~ === *‘”“w o “oon ‘%“J
NS - - B B g | SUEEE—
A _‘t,_.MemOI‘ndum o R A e ~oeors
b 3R CALLABAN . R e T 1:7, - IR -visrysil
K - R INESTN ".T',’“J CQNTA!NED e
g i . rmox H.N..BABSETTP nL.(c._m 1S Lo AASSIFIED ‘;‘I';"_".:
; | DATE 2. /1255 I% 2

g . A, s
' W " "BULLIVAN MEMORANDA TO JOHN DEAN -

T - {(FRERIDENT ROOSEVELT'S ADMINISTRATION - =~ ‘:" T

ALLEGED INFLUENCE CERTAIN FBI Divuntar o'

- INVESTIGATIONS ~ Amsummmm)

S )!ymemm'anhnndamdlﬁlﬂs mnnedasahovesetﬁn'ﬂu'esults P
( of jnquiry by Inspection Division concerning the allegaticas in the "Sullivan
.. Memoranda" captioned '"Be: President Johnsan, Politics inthe FHEL ™ In the
= Bollivan Memoranda, page 2, last paragraph, -it siates in. partﬁatﬁe]iouseveltax
* Johmeon administrations nsed the F3I for politi=al pmrposes. . B was alieged o
. '-':.i?.resident and Mrs. Roosevelt ™. . .. would indicate to ¥Blthey were not imesestec
-+ <in FHI pushing certain investigations too far i the subjects were .ones the
.. Roosevelts did not want derogatory infgrmation developed on for they liked
.~ them or wanted them to avail themselves of their services: * Two examples
.7 .'cl this are Don Lash and Sumner Welles when the izaiter was Under-Secretary of
. . State and information had been received that he was a homosexual. . .

. - A review of Bureau files disclcsed that no investigation had ever been
B conducted concerning Welles; however, there was information in Bureaun files :
- .indicating he was a homnsexual. A leiierhead memorandum was fuornished to the

.. .. Department setting forth the resucits of the review of Bureau fies and stating that
the ¥HI ha.d conducted no investigation concerning Welles.

. . T . o
- e e e ) b H .
[NPSSNRPTINIFY WP Wy WPy -u‘-.‘r"‘.—o‘.-..‘-.m. Tt .
X e E B o e . ey N
Lo .. . | F— 4

- S

, A snbsequent review of material previonsly maintained in Director Hoove:
office revealed that an investigation was conducted at the request of the President
. of the U. 8. in 1941 on allegations that Welles had made improper proposals invol
. -ing perversion to employees of the Southern Railway Company while on a trip.
Extensive investigation was conducted and the results were furnished to the Presic
This information concerning Welles was maintained in the "Official - Confidential'
. files in the Director's coffice and was not indexed to general Burean indices. .
 ACTION: . e 00 S-Of’V-
- L e —
A letterhead memorandum is attached for Hissémi 2 tothe Depar‘me,
setting forth information concerning the investigation'of WM

Enclosure-- &ev T ?/ lé’/vr
% - Messrs. Adams, Moore, Mintz
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‘ Yt A:..'WLHVAN}"‘NOR&IEA TOJ”E%’ DuAN :
; L ©(PRESIDENT ROOSuVELT'S ADMINISTRATION -
) ' S ALLEGED INFLUESNCE OF CERTAIN FBIIN- :
; B .. .VESTIGATIONS - PON.LASH AND SUMNER WELLES)

‘ 'l‘he Sullivin Memoranda, page two, st Taragraph, mtea.tn part,
ﬁ:zt the Roosevelf and Johnson Adminisirations nsed the F1i for-political -
moses. It was aliegec President and Mrs. Hoosevelt *. .. . -would jadicate

/ 4 FB they. were not interested in. TBI pusting certain investigations too far -
( " 4f-the subjecis were ones the Rooseveits did not wznt derogatory fuformation

o ..developed on for they likad them .or wanted to avail themselves of their :
- gervices. ‘Two examples of thisare P'on Lash:aad Spmner Welles when the
- jatter was Under-.:ecretary of State and inform=ation k=< been raceived that
be was a homosexval. .

S ‘ - DON LASH
E &,ﬁmF (l)g PL{ ‘z E@\CS?E%A“\ED PROBABLY Jgszzm P.gsu)
y B

au files, based on information available, disclosed \*\
. no information a Don Lash was associated with the Roosevelt Administratic
) It appears that Sullivan was, ir fact, reierring to Joseph Lash whoe -
¢4 apparently did have a close relotionship with Eleanor Koosevelt and wasa N
o frequeant guest at the V'hite House. Bureau files disclose that Joseph P, Lash,
i aka Joe Lash, was born in New York City Novercper 2, 1904, ke terorte(.ly &
jolned the Socialist Party of the United States in 1929 and resigned from that |
A\

party in September, 1937. Lash was inducted into the United States Army N\
April 29, 1942, commissionec a Second Lieutenant on Liay 18, 1945, and

om0 discharged on Cetober 2, 1945, - pze 29 B |
© MM prior to Lash's induction into the Dnited States Army, he unsuccessiud

< Aset. Dirs

B appHed for 2 commission in the Naval Intelligence Service, In conpection \!
g om— with his failur- to receive a commission, 1.rs. kleanor Roosevelt directed a

Files & Com. — lntter dated January 9, 1842, to ';ttorney Ceneral Francis Biddle reguesting
“-—— him ", . .to run down for me throug,h fhe 2 Federal Bureau of Investigation, -

P e,

. spection o N I J K
woi—— SSCrwraj (4) sl 100 SFT R :

. Plen. & Eeal _ 1- Messrs Adams, McDermott, Mmtz : . -\/h\j A
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. -“’Colonel Donovan's Naval Inspectors, and the Lies Committee, what they
.2 peally have on Joe Lash. . % - Mrs. “Roosevelt stated that Lash told the
. ..-Navy.the absolute truth on all his former copnections - that he had never
. sigoed a Communist Farty card; however, he had been very close to the
" “Party and he told them that he had made a preak with them at the time of
. the Nagi-Russian Pact. Mrs. Roosevelt indicated that she was seriously
" worried not what will be done to Lash but the efiect it would have on the
. groups with which he has been working, She indicated she would stake
~ . everything she had on Lash and so would her son, Franklin, Jr., who - ‘i
. nffered to write a letter to the Navy saying that Lash 18 2 highly idealistie = -
man who perhaps was too radical when he was young, but would always  « ° B
. work for the good of the majority. - : . :

-~ <Mre. Roosevelt’s letter was forwarded 3o FEI Director Hoover
.- by Attorney General memorandum dated January 10, 1842. "The Attorney
- Cenzral reqeested the Bureau to furpish him with information contained in
Bureau files concerning Joe Lash and was o ascertain what Colonel
- Donovan and the Dies Committee may have. -

e -

: ’ By memorandum to the Attorney General dated January 14, 1943,
i }r. Hoover furnished a five-page summary of information costained in the
J 1 . files of the Dies Commitice conceraing Joseph B. Lash, A review of those
‘files was made by a representative of the FBI. '

Mr. Hoover further advised the Attorney General that the files
in the office of Colonel Donovan failed to disclose any information ¢onzerning
Joseph P. Lash. Based on the fact Lash was a member of the United States
Army, and because of his past subversive activities, an investigation of
him was conducted by the Counterintelligence Corps, G-2, sometime prior
to December, 1043, at which time it was learned that Lash's relationship
with Mrs. Roosevelt was an intimate one. The rem its of this investigation
were subsequently made known to President Rooeevelt by the military.

Joseph P. Lash was not the subject of an FBI lnveéﬁgaﬁon during
this period.

~ _ SUMNER WELLES

g A review of Bureau files disclcsed that Sumner Welles was born
i - October 14, 1892, at New York, New York, served as Assistant Eecretary
i of Statc from 1933 to 1937 and as Under-Secretary of State from Miay, 1937,

-:-

o™



o gyt Sy v e b e

3
-—

LET Lt o —— >

'unﬂlsﬂj or A_uéua"‘:.mis. ' bﬂa - j e

By 1etter nated December 20, 1945, the Bureau furnished to the Chief,

o Divsenet Foreign Activity Correlation, Department of State, a8 of possible
.- interest a translation of -an -anonymous - letter dated November IS -1949, origimally
. writleala §

, :ed Dominican Republic. . The. letter was originauy
reee!ve‘d;by and states inpart: ', . . the ,
~.relations. €-ior ‘Pan American Democracy and

. Mr, Sumuer Weues are known. . . it is suggested that you check to ascertain

.}~ -M{t1s certain that the true cause for which President Roosevelt expelled, .
.. . Sumner Welles from the I'epartment of State was because he maintaiued a,bncrmal
L sez::alrelaﬁms with Negro servants who worked in the Department of State.

" “The Bureau Hle does not state specifically why the above tnformation was  “

.+ . disseminated to the Demartment of State; however, it is now speculated the
., . .Department of State would be interested because of the refereace to abnormal
- ....sexual relations with Mr. Welles oo the part of Negro servants who worked
- .. in the Department of State, :

- "After leaving the State Department in 1943, Mr. Welles lectured, wrote

. for various newspapers md acthored several books on foreign a2ifalrs,

The FBI had conducted no investigation concerning Welles; how ever, other

_gources reported that be wzs a homosexzual, He dicd in 1961,

.
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LSﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ JUSTI Admin, _
Attorney General Edward H. Levi KajL ROON Comp. s:.:;(z -

Department of Justice
Y \ , ﬂashiugton,l) C.

(o |
- ')Dear Ir. lttotaey General.

Eleanor and Franklin, among other books.

2 Asst. Dir.: , 'j

ORax Ext. Affai
Gen. Inv. o ____|

ident.

tnspection .

1 am an established writer, the authoz

<3
s e

" Saved the West is about to go to the prinder.

The manuscript of a book Mn ,
on for three years, fRapsevelt and Churchill: . ”Partnerg
A b_g_O__k hag Training

NED

NTAI

TI0N CO

5 ! el
5 ...!(" —
{1 <CTXL

| Bureau familiar with the relevant files who might be able to

recently N Man Called Inteepid, by Williapn$tevenson, d Telephone Rm, —
with the _OﬁQ:ions of British IntelligerdceN{n the Unit Director Sec’y —| .
during World War II, especially in the period De_ ,

including the cooperation extended to it by the ’

makes some rather startling claims about the exploits of British E{

Intelliagnee in the United States, which appear to me to be serious

nflated,

to say the least.

There is almost nothing in the Roosevelt files

at Hyde Park to substantiate the claims made in this book. The one
agency that might have material in its files that would shed light
‘on its claims is the FBI. I telephoned Director Kelley's office and °

talked with a”telling him my plight and asking whether I 3{
could not come down to Washington and talk with someone in the

answer my questions. He seemed to understand my problem and told

me to write to Director Kelley, which I promptly did. That was three

weeks ago and I have heard ncthing.

My previous experience with the Bureau in trying
to obtain material relating to what Roosevelt asked of the Bureau
in regard to America First and what he obtained, was not encouraging

in terms of the time it took zzd)the material flnally provided._So

"I turn to you and hope that y an assist me.

— .,_/3 .o F Lf" ~ [' Sincerely Qo
‘{! rl 5/71' V}\\Y\: |
C . sk o
18 : : Q&c"

ﬁ/_zl-

‘). ENCLOSUBE” SN s Wi urs
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g
Sth Street

New York, New York 10003
SBp

Department of Justice
Washiangton,D.C.

‘Dec_t Mr. Attorney Generar'

Eleanor and Franklin, among other books. ) &

I am an established writer, the aut:hor of

The manuscript of a book I have been working

on for three years, Roosevelt and Churchill: The Partnership that
Saved the West 1s -about to go to the prin€er. A book has appeared

with
during World War 1I, especially in the period be_fore Pearl Habbor,

operations of British Intelligence in the United States

reee:fiié A Man Called Inteepfd, by William Stevenson, dealing

including the cooperation extended to it by the FBI. The book .
makes some rather startling claims about the exploits of British

.. Intelldi
inflate

ggnee in the United States, which appear to me to be seriouéngu_

to say the least.

There is almost nothing in the Roosevelt files

"at ‘Hyde Park to substantiate the claims made in this book. The one
agency that might have material in its files that would shed light

on its claims
talked with a

. I telephoned Director Kelley's office and
telling him my plight and asking whether I

could not come down to Washington and talk vvith someone in the

B :reau familiar with the relevant files who might be able o

answer my questions. He seemed to understand my problem and told
m: to write to Director Kelley, which I promptly did.  That was three
weeks ago and 1 have heard nething.

My previous experiehce with the Bureau in trying

to obtain material relating to what Roosevelt asked of the Bureau
in regard to America First and what he obtained, was not encouraging

in terms of the time it took and the material finally provided. So

I turn to you and hope that you can assist me.

ALL INFSRR

HERELS 1S Lu;Lﬁbo“ED
§--DAIE {70

veATION comm (ED

Sincerely ou ,;f
wa g
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Director Clarence H. Kelley R o
Fedaral Buraau of Investization . T : T B

9th Street and Penn..ylvania Avesus iﬂ

Wa-:‘ﬂagton, D.C. 20535

Dear Dieactor z'.elley: LT

In conaacstion with oy boo 'IOOSEV‘:L AMD
i ‘CI’URCZ...LL. Tae I'artne“s&ip r.hat Saved the .\Yest. 2 'nev problem has
" ariaen just as ny manuqc:_pt 13 on tho potat of ne.‘.nv Gaat to
the printer. :

It has to do with the book A MAN CALLED
INTREPID by William Stavonzon and deale w'th tha onarations
of British Intelligence in the United Sr.ates, chiefly in the
perfod 1040~194) aad sllagea that INTREPID-3tenhenson - -
_was the covert link between Roosevelt and Churchill. '

. There is no naterial at the Roosevelt Library
to coniirz this clasn. Thas, af course, is by no maans conclu-
sive, It is, of course, hLnown that Ioosevelt ordsred Mr. Hoover
and the TBI o coopnamata with 3tephenson aad the orgaaizacion,
British Security Ccordination, but it has been gen .erally
assun:d that that ecooperatioa related o cobar tiag Nazt
and. for a tine, corciunist subversion in the western hemis)iiere.

: But tais new book claims rmé‘: more. Would it be
possible to examire I3l flles dealipg withths Axanev's
cooperation with the British operatien? My .prinary and exc.usive .
intorest 43 4n establ ishing the raliadbility of the Gtcvensr.m

book. -

. Since time has ncw becone a m‘essing matter .
for me, perhang, if oae of wour neeple 15 fanmiliar with trip PR

t'a"eriul, 1 could come down and talk with him - or her. R

) I v'ov..ld greatly appreciate vour assistanca
tar, My telepioaa number is 212 475 3527.

ALL INEDMATION | CONTAINED

in this mat

Sincerely,

KRy 1S onoLASSIFIED
piIE 255 Y2l

S s —-*;j/';;/’ |

e = ENCLOSURE _Z/Z777 T2
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UNITED STA'ZES GOVERNMENT . -

. Memor. 1dum

oo vm, masaman e S
~ b ALL INFORIATION CONTAINED :
\ HLRL.n\ lO Ll .Ju..;\\)g i‘lED

DATE Jy-7-35 28Y Spamctne

.u;,gc- BULLIVAN MEMORANDA TO JOBEN DEAN
-(PRESIDENT ROOSE VELT'S ADMINISTRATION ~
. ALLEGED INFLUENCE W FHI
. JANYEBTIGATIONS - W WELIES)

," : mismﬂemmymmdm]/xbﬂsmmadw
mﬂat])mocrahn:ﬂanmal Convention, Aflantic City, New Jersev, 8/22-2¢

‘rx(m :H, N, BASSETT

g A AN n

- S%is is 2o advise the yegnits of an inquiry by ibe Inspection Division
- - comcerning the nliegations in the “Soilivan Memoranda” captioned "Re:
- ¥Presigent Joimson, Politics in the FBL " In the Sullivan Memorauda, page 2,
- _jast maragraph, if states in part that the Roogevelt and Johnson administrati s
“msed the FBI for political purpeses. It was alleged President and Mrs.
. Boosevelt. M, . . would indicate to FBI they were not interezied iz FEI
prrhing cerfain investigations too far if the jecis TTore oaes ic
Roosevelts did not want derogatory mformahnn developed on for they liked
them or wanted them to avail themselves of their gervices. Two examples ~
of ttis arc Don 1ok aed Somner Welles whea the iatier was Under- )
* Secretary of State ard information had been yeceived ihat he was a hoawo-
sexaal, (L "

.82 Wb o we wppvioh Ba sns o
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A review of Burean files, based on information av:nlable dn.cxoses ny
_ Information that a Don lLash was associated with the Whi the ..
Roosevelt Administration. Bureaun files do reveal tha

" From a review of Bufiles it appears that Snllivan was in fact referrim:
to Joseph P. lash who did have close connections with the White Honse,
cifically Mrs. Eleanor Roosevelt, and was reported o bea .trequent
ite House guest. lash was being considered for =2 commission with the Of
- of Naval Intelhgence (ONI). That agency conducted an investigation in this
regard; however, Lash was rot offered a commission. He was icducted into
the U. S. Arny on 4/29/42 and was dlscha_.ged on 10/2/4a

1- Messrs. Adams, McDermoti RIGINAD / )Z e
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1 oo o« dke-FBlcond: . .ed nowctive dnvestization rega. ing Lir however, in
i . Ksctober 1941, Barean dissemimated information costaimed in par files to the - -
| - v<ffice of Naval Intelligence concerning Lash,. luding the fact that 1ash joined
} - - ‘the Sorialist Party of the Daited States in 1929 and resigned from same in
; - “Beptember, 1837 - o

|- -~ Burean files indicate that Lash was involved in other subversive activities
.. wmif] 1939, Bufiles also disclose a memorandam from Francis Biddle, then Attorr
Geneyal, dated 1/10/42, eaclosing a feiter directed to him dated 1/5/42 by Mrs.
Franklin D. Roosevelt, Assistant Director, Office of Civilian Defense, She
“requested the Attarney General io pbtain information for her through the FBI as
to wiat Colonel Donovan's Naval Inspectars and the Dies Cammittee really have

By memorandum tated 1/14/42 Burean fornisher fhe Aftorney General the .
" imformation voutained in the Dies Committee file and advised the Attorpey General
. - that the Jiles in the aoffice of Colonel Donovar confained no informm ticr cooeerping

4 folder which was mairtained in Mr. Hoover's Cifice capivned "Joseph P.
' disciogses jnformation obtained by this Borean in 1945 from
Comterintelligence Corps of G-2 {CIC) and
concerning the intimate relationship between Joseph P, Lash and 3rs. -
Jeanor Boosevelt. The intimacy of their relationship as ‘told by N
and 1s supported by CIC repcrt and by letters addressed to Lash while
he was in the Army, from Mrs. Roosevelt, copies of which were furnished to the
Burean by CIC and are also part of this folder., President Rousevelt was briefed
by the military concerning this relationship between Lash and Mrs, Roaseveit.

This folder shows no disseminatim outside the Bureau and was extremely guarde:
and restricted to a few officials close to the Director.

¢

YO

Bumner Welles was Assistant Secretary of State 1933 - 1937, and Under-
Secretary of State from May, 1937, to July ar August, 1943,

By letter dated 11,/20/45, SAC, Denver, furnished Burean a letter written
in Bpanish dated 11/15/45 and postmarked Dominican Republic. This letter was
received by - The letter makes reference to the
relations that existed between the Committee for Pan American Democracy and
Sumnuer Welles and suggests that the true cause why President Roosevelt expellez
Welles from the Department of State was because he maintained abnormai seruai
relations with Negro servants who workin the Department of State, :

-2~ " 'CONTINTED . OVER
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St - ARes ‘Bullivan ‘Memroranda to John Dear T
c . Dpon yeceint of the above-meationed Jetter | it was channelled to the
. "BISDivision, Section Chief Crawford H. Carson. No reason is noted o
. . -Jnrean-copy why this-information was disseminated to the State Department
on 12/20/45; bowever, it is speculated the information was disseminated to
-‘#he Division of Foreign Activity Correlation, Department of State, since it

PSSR —

ounflurted concerning Welles; however, other sonrces indicates he was &
somosexual, .

ACIIDN:

. . .

o

e o

. .. M separate leiterbead memorandom 38 demg prepared for dissemination
“to the Deputr Attorney ?Je;nl. ' -

7
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Bl om0 AL WERTATON CONTANED
Bl Bomastsehbees o prpn SUGSSIED s

This is to acknowledge your letter of April S, 1976, B
with enclosure, directed to Attorney General Edward H. Levi, ~: . -
-~ which was referred to the FBI and received on April 8, 1976.

Dear Mr. Lash: S

I have been informed you were contacted -
telephonically by Special Agent Thomas H. Bresson of our L
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section and you
wvere notified that your request would be handled under the
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. As you were
advised, the information within the scope of your request
is not subject to retrieval from our records without
conducting considerable research. I regret our backlog of
thousands of FOI/PA requests preclude the handling of your .
request within the short time your publishing deadline would
allow} however, I am sure you can appreciate the fairness o
of our handling these matters in chronological order according -

fha-date of ¢ S »

m —— e - ——e— .
o MA"LE?_‘O oy Eincerely yours,
g * APRO31976 | C. M. Kelley
b FBl | ciarence u. Kelley

Director

Assec. Dir. .__...1 - The Dep utY A eng mCIO Bure ST ' .
BE  Ocp. AD Ade. _ Attention: o o A :
e~ % Me-—Note: During referenced telephone conversation of 4/20/76,

i “Mi—___Lash acknowledged difficulty in describing the records he
‘ coms.tre. —sOught, but understood the backlog situation in the FO1/PA
_ Ewdfeis —Section. He hoped to be able to converse with an FBI
T eiT~representative to obtain a refutation of information contained
dore. in Mr. Stevenson's book which apparently conflicts with - P

mweim—Lash's book. He was advised that because of the age of the ‘-

tawwy information, no FBI representative would be able to comment N
. pensell_with out supporting record data, and this would involve -

o —research time. Lash's book is already scheduled for
e is theref:;z;yithdrawin

mresTpublicatiq
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' M#, Jomenh P. Lash

Dear Mr, Lash: -

*-F51

MAILED 7
NOV 4 1975

Assec. Dire
Dep. AD Adm. _
Dep. AD fav.

Asst. Dir.:

Admin,
Comp. Syst. o
Eut. Aflairs
Files & Com.
Gen. e, .
Ment.

ool
Lobomtory
Clon. & Evel. .

Sopoc. v, o .

Vesining

Tolophone Ra. .
. Oingttor S0c’y e

|

tnspaction

e o

‘ noverslaat 4.19?5

R 1l - Mr. Walsh (Encl :
‘ : o Attn:

(Bdset:n | .
ALL INFOTRITIGINE OHTAMNED

AR

20 East 9th Street
Herr York, New York

EREI 1o wiiondSIFIED
DA'E'E[(;Zﬁ,_stgz’

This is in reference to your letter dated July 11,
1975, with eaclosed check in the amount of 329, ang your
letter of September 22, 1975, concerning your Freedon of
Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

10003

An exceedingly heavy wvolume of FOIPA requests
has been received these past few months. Adilitionaily,

.court deadlines involving certain historical cases of

consicdereble scope have been irmcse? umon the r2I. Nespite
successive exvansions of our staff responsible for TOHIPA

matters, substantial delays in processing requests continue. .

In an effort to deal fairly with any request
requiring the retrieval, crocessinag an® duplication of
documents, each recuest is being handled in chronolegical
order based on the date of receipt. Please be assured that
yocur request is being handled as equitakly as possible.

- "We have made a search of a considerable number of
files congerning the Emerica First rovement and have located
material which appears pertinent to your request.,

It will be necessary at the tire these documents
are processed to consult with a representative for ¥hite House
FOIPA matters to assist in making a final determination as to
what may or may not be released. :

Attornei ﬁ“— Fnclosures (2)

NOTE: Bufiles 100~4712 and 62-43818. . - '
TS S LORBECLELIT. e ar
nse:mjh  (6) R 4

Dyx/ WQ{ m]gd QE‘SWWEW -

DCTE
-

1 - The Deputy
Attention:

NETION CONTAINED

NCLASSIFIED

é

CLIRWIE

L
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¥r. Clarence M. Kelley,Director

Sy -

Menemsha, HMass, 02552
July 11, 1975

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C., 20535

Dear Mr. Kelley:

I have your letter of June 17,1975,
stating thet the material I desire relating to the Aperice
First Fovement will, under Department of Justice regule-
tions, cost me approximately $217. In accordance with
your retuirement I am enclosing a check of $80 as a deposit
on that amount.

I will be here at Menersha, Mass, until
Leb r Day. If the materiel can be processed before then I
would like to have is sent to me here; after that date it
should be railed to me at 20 kast 9th Street, New York City,

W62, rco3, i l

I appéEEiate your cooper:tion,
Sincerely yours,

& Gt

REC. g5/ 00 -0 71 = ¢

9

L%

AMATION CONTAINED”

N '.9.3-'\} n f‘Q

T JHOLASSIFED
ERETERCCTET

-~ ™~

i

-



- 0 EaSt 9th Street

“Syemen——y
+lREASRTTT New York, N.Y. 10003
| | September 22, 1975
Mr. Clarence M. Kelley. Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20835 -

Dear Mr. KRelley:

ters will be greatly appreciated,

AMATION CONTAINED

! MFO(\.-; ot Sin L "
fu'-(!n 1§ G ASSITIED cerely yours m
R ENGT At
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i " ahis is in reference to your letter &ffted July 11, - °

" “Mr. Joseph P. Lash = ¢

Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request. - -
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Assoc. Dir. —_
Dep. AD Adm. _
Dep. AD lnv,

Asst. Die:

Admin,
Comp. Syst. —
Ext. Afloirs —

Gen. ave .
Mente e

Leberatery

NOTE: Bufiles 100-4712 and 62-43818. . .

= - Files. & Come oo 4

S "- .

i ~ L

@ - ’ voee .o
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ANED T

20 East 9th Street .

1975, with enclosed check in the amount of $80, and your - -

Jatter of September 22, 1975, concerning your Freedom of

An exceedingly heavy volume of FOIPA requests
has been received these past few months. Additionally,
court deadlines involving certain historical cases of K
consideratle scope have been i{mposed upon the FBI. Despite
successive expansions of our staff responaible for YOIPA
matters, substantial delays in processing requests continue.

; In an effort to deal fairly with any request
requiring the retrieval, processing and duplication of
documents, each request is being handled in chronological
order based on the date of receipt. Please be assured that
your request is being handled as equitably as possible.

We have made a search of a’ eohsidérable nunber of |

{#11es concerning the America First movement and have located

utgrhl which appears pertinent to your request.

It will be noeéésfn:y at the time these documents

are processed to consult with a representative for White House

FOIPA matters to assist in making a final detarmination as to

what may or may not be released. L R

1 - "fhe Deputy Attorne General - Enclosures (2) - S
T ,

e:mih (6 -~ - - -
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4 LR 3 Joseph P. Lash | 3
- .o 20 East 9th Street
P New York, New York 10003
| 30Jan76

Mr. Clarence M. Kglléy, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

Dear Mr. Kelley:

On November 4, 1975 you wrote me in regard to
my request under the FOIPA for Mﬁtetial relating to the
America Fipst movement. You indicated that the material
had been located pertinent to my request.

As I wrote you in my initial letter dated May 17,1975,
I desired to examine this material in relation to a book
that I am doing on the Roosevelt-Churchill partnership.

The manuscript of the book has now been completed.
If the material is to be of any use to me, I must obtain
it in the next few weeks. I do not want to burden you '
unduly with a scholar's requests when there are more pressing
matters for you to be concerned with, but surely it
should have been possible for the Bureau to have made
this better than 35-year old data available more expeditiously.

Sincerely yours,
110 Q:]_




March 1, 1976

REC- 85 / d 0 5 O 7 / V’ L!S ;-—‘i»? "‘{_‘-j"ffi_::f e

ik sosepn e@m S \wwmw commNED'

. B\ 20 East 9th Street SASED

T uev !ork. New !ork - 10003 -'< H..m.! 5 is v “‘—HOBUY W
- “Dear Mr. Lashs .DAT’;:.; SR w .

R This is in reference to your letter dated ,
J’anuary 30, 1976, concerning your rreedon of Information-
- Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

We have completed processing your request, and
those documents proposed for release are currently being
reviewed by a representative for White House FOIPA matters
as explained in my earlier letter.

L We expect to have the results of th:ls review
{thin two weeks. You will be advised at that time as
&= ito what can be released and a final determination of.
N =2 tt.he charges incurred for processing.
'] - =
: § = Sincerely yours,
Gf: -~
=
= . C. M. Kelleg
i Clarence M. Kelley
Director
1 -~ The Deputy Attorney General -~ Enclosure
" Atteption: :
rn‘s: :ggl 5)
Assec. Dis. NOTE: . Lash has requested reports that went to the

Ow-AoM~- White House concerning the American First movement. They |
aerows . are currently being reviewed by the Intelligence Division

i and its White House liaison section. fuf/les /oo~ 4712,
Eer. Athais foo ~§1332 end ¢ 2 - 43715? -
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20 xut th Street

- New York, Hew York 1ooos | h..m.m 13 Ui ASSIFIED ’
| ,'nu: Hr. Lulu T DAT -

- -f o REGISTERED

" Reference is nede to my letter of March 1 1976 e
‘rhe records which you requested have been proceuad ‘and T
documents available for release consist of 167 pages. ~

Since it was not necessary to search all of the
mmerous references to the America FPirgt movement, I am
returning your deposit check of $80. You are being charged
only for the duplication fees incurred at the rate of :
10 cents per page, pursuant to Title 28, Code of Federal

Regulations, Sections 16.9 and 16.46.
Upon receipt of your ‘check or -oney order, payable

© to the Federal Bureau of Investigation in the amount of
N & $16.70, these documents will be omrdcd to you.
2 oo = - _ iST
g‘ pra Sincerely z;u:u. ______
g Lﬂd‘*ﬁ A.n-hC‘ c‘ %{00 507, ‘/ sz
' &Atenee M. Kelley | — -
_ , Director - '11'\316 o
| WY
Enclosure B
1 - The Deputy Attorne General ST P —
Attention: * -
NOTE: The deposit was based on the more than 1400 references
duec-v-o” L0 the America First dlovement. The material for release was
pen. a0 tv. . LOCated in 3 main files without having to search the references.
sast. O It lé;s begn reviewegll;-y the W:tllite House through liaison
o . —— gection of our Inte gence D vision Bufiles 100-8132 »
Comr- ¥ — 6243818 an 2.y oo (100- “00%“""@
Files & Com. — mse dkb (5) “ TR ,c:qﬁ@ o
T 716677 e N
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